That it appears on such estimate and canvass, that 
The whole number of votes given for the office of all Presidential Electors 

was Fourteen million three hundred and fifty-four thousand seven hun- 
dred and thirty-eight 	  14,354.738  

Of which George Urban, Jr., received One hundred and fifty-five thousand 
and fifty-five  	155,055 

Of which Charles A. Schieren received One hundred and fifty-four thousand 
and nine hundred and ninety-four  	154,994 

Of which Brinkerhoff Myers received One Hundred and fifty-five thousand 
and one 	  

Of which Peter Wyckoff received One hundred and fifty-four thousand nine 
hundred and ninety-eight 

Of which Thomas P. Peters received One hundred and fifty-five thousand 	115545,9 98  000 

Of which Edmund W. Voorhies received One hundred and fifty-five thousand 
and one  	155,001  

Of which Charles E. Teale received One hundred and fifty-four thousand 
nine hundred and ninety-five  	154.995  

Of which George Allen Price received One hundred and fifty-five thousand 	I55,000 

Of which Charles Read Banks received One hundred and fifty-five thousand 	155,000 
Of which James E. March received One hundred and fifty-five thousand and 

three  	155,003 
Of which Joseph Levenson received One hundred and fifty-five thousand and 

one  	155,001 
Of which William Blau received One hundred and fifty-four thousand nine 

hundred and ninety-eight  	154,998  
Of which Herman Joveshof received One hundred and fifty-four thousand 

nine hundred and ninety-four  	154,994 

Of which Charles Shoongood received One hundred and fifty-five thousand 	155,000 
Of which B. Aymar Sands received One hundred and fifty-five thousand 	155,000 
Of which Abbott C. Combes received One hundred and fifty-four thousand 

nine hundred and ninety-seven  	154,997 
Of which Frederick Uhlmann received One hundred and fifty-four thousand 

nine hundred and eighty-six  	154.986  
Of which John W. Simpson received One hundred and fifty-five thousand 	 
Of which Edward S. Clinch received One hundred and fifty-four thousand 

nine hundred and ninety-nine 	  
Of which Ernest Hall received One hundred and fifty-four thousand nine

[...]

Parker received Twenty-eight hundred and nineteen 	 2,819 
Of which Philip Day received Twenty-eight hundred and nineteen 	 2,819 
Of which John B. Howarth received Twenty-eight hundred and nineteen. 2,819 

which Frank H. Root received Twenty-eight hundred and nineteen 	 2,819 
Of which there were Blank Three hundred and fifty-nine 	  359 
And of which there were Defective, None. 	 • 
Of which protested as marked for identification, Qne thousand and twenty- 

four 	  four 1,024 
Of which there were Void, Twenty-nine hundred and twenty. 	 2,920 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested

[...]

The whole number of votes given for the office of Governor was Three 

hundred and sixty-nine thousand four hundred and ninety-five 	  
Of which Frank W. Higgins received One hundred and forty-two thou- 

sand six hundred and forty 	  142,640 
Of which D-Cady Herrick received Two hundred and two thousand 

seven hundred and seventy-five 	  202,775 
Of which Thomas Pendergast received Sixteen thousand four hun- 

dred and forty-six 	  16,446 
Of which John McKee received Five hundred and thirty-five  	535 
Of which Daniel De Leon received Three thousand five hundred and 

fifty-six  	3,556  
Of which Alfred J. Boulton received Two thousand three hundred 

and sixty-four  	2,364 
Of which W. S. Lord received One  	I 
Of which Henry A. Taylor received One  	I 
Of which William T. Jerome received One 	I 
Of which Eli Root received One  	I 
Of which D. C. Hendry received One  	1 
Of which there were Blank One thousand one hundred and twelve 	LI I 2

[...]

The whole number of votes given for the office of Secretary of State was Three 

hundred and sixty-nine thousand three hundred and three 	  
Of which John F. O'Brien received One hundred and forty-nine thou- 

sand one hundred and fifty-seven 	  149,157 
Of which John Pallace, Jr., received One hundred and ninety-five 

thousand eight hundred and two 	  195,802 
Of which Edward J. Squires received Sixteen thousand four hundred 

and ninety-three 	  16,493 
Of which James C. Crawford received Five hundred and thirty-seven 	537 
Of which Anton Metzler received Three thousand five hundred and 

seventy-three  	3,573 
Of which Orsen L. Drew received Two thousand four hundred and 

twenty-five  	2,425 
Of which H. Melville received One 	 .. 
Of which V. W. Price received One 	  
Of which there were Blank One thousand two hundred and fifty-three 	1,253 
And of which there were Defective Sixty-one  	61 

The number of general ballots " protested as marked for identification," all 
of which were counted for the several candidates voted thereon for the 
office of Secretary of State was One thousand and twenty-tour